Incremental Value Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Only) & in such multiples

Date & Time of E-Auction 28.11.2025 (Friday) between 11.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon

Last date for submission
of EMD

27.11.2025 (Thursday) before 4.30 p.m.

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Rs. 45,20,000/- (Rupees Forty-Five Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only)
EMD Remittance Details:
Bank AccountPHOENIX TRUST FY 19-21 Current Account: 3712960464
Bank: Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited Branch: Kalina, Mumbai IFSC Code:- KKBK0000631

Link for Tender documents: https://phoenixarc.co.in?p=6481

Reserve Price Rs. 4,52,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crores Fifty-Two Lakhs Only)

Demand Notice: Rs.14,70,02,536.84/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores Seventy Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Six and Paise Eighty-Four
Only) as on 30.11.2018 with future interest, penal interest, incidental expenses, cost and charges etc as per the Demand Notice dated 27.12.2018
issued under section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002.
Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned:- All that piece and parcel of land and ground situated within the Registration Sub- District

[...]

dated 30.06.2022 and issued a demand notice dated 27.10.2023 calling upon the Borrower and JAYWANT RAMBHAV PATIL

(hereinafter referred to as “Co-Borrower”) vide Loan Account No.: HL/0027/H/15/000008 and to repay the amount as mentioned
in the said notice being Rs. 14,07,216/- (Rupees Fourteen Lacs Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen only) to JMFARC due and
payable as on 27.10.2023 together with interest at contractual rate and expenses, costs, charges etc. due thereon till the date of
payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower/Co-Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Co-Borrowers and the public

[...]

14 of the SARFAESI Act read with Rule 8 of the Said Rules on this 30th day of October in the year 2025.

The Borrowers/Co-Borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the Said Property and any
dealings with the Said Property will be subject to the charge of JMFARC for an amount of Rs. 14,07,216/- (Rupees Fourteen Lacs

Seven Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen only) to JMFARC due and payable as on 27.10.2023 with interest thereon plus, costs and
other charges thereon from 28.10.2023 till the date of repayment.
The Borrower/Co-borrower/attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, in respect of